



The Presidency

NATIONAL IDENTITY MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

11 Sokode Crescent, Off Dalaba Street, Zone 5, Wuse, P.M.B 18 Garki, Abuja. DL Tel: (09) 6726456, www.nimc.gov.ng

NIMC/LS/PPDC/1/15/4

10th March 2015

The Procurement Monitoring Coordinator,
Public & Private Development Centre Ltd,
1st Floor UAC Commercial Complex,
272/273 Central Business District.
Abuja, Nigeria.



Dear Sir,

RE: FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST FOR RECORDS OF PAYMENTS FOR CAPITAL PROJECTS RELEASED TO THE NATIONAL IDENTITY MANAGEMENT COMMISSION IN 2014

I am directed to acknowledge receipt of your letter with the above subject matter dated the 30th of January 2015 and to respond as follows.

2. With regard to your request in your letter under reference, please find overleaf a comprehensive breakdown of the 2014 Capital Budget Performance for the NIMC which shows the following:

- i. The name of each project for which capital warrants were approved in the fiscal year 2014
- ii. The date the payment approval and release was made on each of the projects
- iii. The amount approved after fulfilling procurement procedures
- iv. The amount utilized for each of the projects listed within the 2014 fiscal year

3. Please accept the assurances and warm regards of the Director General/ CEO.

Eleojo Atawodi

For: Deputy General Manager/ Head, Legal Services

